

Gaikwad RD

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6772 OF 2023**  
**IN**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 8016 OF 2019**

Rajan Bhalchandra Datar & Anr	...Applicants
<i>In the matter between</i>	
Rajan Bhalchandra Datar & Anr	...Petitioners
<i>Versus</i>	
Bank of Maharashtra & Ors	...Respondents

---

**Mr Gaurav Mehta, with Aziz Mohd, Mukul Taly, Sehyr Taly, i/b S.**  
*Mohamedbhai & Co, for the Applicants/Petitioners.*

**Mr Mohamedali M Chunawala, i/b AA Ansari, for Respondent No.2.**

---

**CORAM: G.S. Patel &**  
**Neela Gokhale, JJ.**  
**DATED: 18th April 2023**

**PC:-**

1. The ad-interim order to continue till 21st June 2023.
2. List the matter on 19th June 2023.

**(Neela Gokhale, J)**

**(G. S. Patel, J)**